

Mayor Pro-Tem

VILLAGE OF JEMEZ SPRINGS Municipal Office

080 Jemez Springs Plaza
PO Box 269, Jemez Springs, NM 87025
Phone (575) 829-3540 • Fax (575) 829-3339
Christina Holder, Clerk/Treasurer

 $\underline{c.holder@jemezsprings\text{-}nm.gov}$

Website: www.jemezsprings-nm.gov



BOB WILSON
Trustee
MANOLITO SANCHEZ
Trustee
MONIQUE ALTON
Trustee

AGENDA FOR THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE LIBRARY CONFERENCE ROOM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes from 01/18/2022 Meeting
- 5. Resolution 2023-001 Approval for SAP for 22-G2406 Jemez Springs Waste Water Plant Improvements
- Approval of MOUs for fiscal agents for appropriations 22-G2988 Jemez Springs Administrative Offices and 22-G2989 Public Safety Equipment
- 7. Resolution for Sandoval County to Manage Local Elections
- 8. Reports
 - a. Maintenance-
 - b. Bath House-
 - c. Library-
 - d. Court-
 - e. Wastewater-
 - f. Police Chief-
 - g. P & Z Commission-
 - h. Volunteer Fire Department-
 - i. Lodgers' Tax Advisory Board-
- 9. Clerk/Treasurer's Report-
- 10. Public Input and Questions
- 11. Mayor's Report
 - a. Mayor Sweet -
 - b. Mayor Pro-Tem Ryan -
 - c. Trustee Wilson -
 - d. Trustee Sanchez -
 - e. Trustee Alton -
- 12. Adjourn